COURT FILE NUMBER 25-2332583

25-2332610
25-2335351

COURT COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA IN BANKRUPTCY AND
INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

PROCEEDINGS IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A

PROPOSAL OF MANITOK ENERGY INC.

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A
PROPOSAL OF RAIMOUNT ENERGY CORP.

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A
PROPOSAL OF CORINTHIAN OIL CORP.

DOCUMENT AMENDING ORDER

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND .
Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
CONTACT INFORMATION OF 400 3rd Avenue SW, Suite 3700

PARTY FILING THIS
| , Al T2P 4H2
DOCUMENT Calgary, Alberta CANADA

Attention: Howard A. Gorman, QC and D. Aaron Stephenson

Telephone: +1 403.267.8144
Facsimile: +1 403.264.5973
howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com

aaron.stephenson@nortonrosefulbright.com
File No. 1001023920

DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: P\RR\L 1) 3 o

NAME OF JUDGE WHO MADE THIS ORDER: Wb £.C gy v

LOCATION OF HEARING: Calgary, Alberta

UPON THE APPLICATION by Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc., in its capacity as the Court-
appointed receiver and manager (the “Receiver”) of the assets, undertakings and properties of Manitok
Energy Inc. (the "Debtor") for an order to amend an Approval and Vesting Order, pronounced in this
proceeding on January 18, 2019 (the "Original SAVO") relating to a sale of certain of the Debtor's assets
by the Receiver to Tantalus Energy Corp. (now, by way of amalgamation, Persist QOil and Gas Inc.
(“Purchaser”)) (such amending order being the “SAVO Amending Order”); AND UPON REVIEWING the
Eighth Report of the Receiver, dated April 4, 2019 and the Second Amending Agreement appended
thereto, which is itself dated March 29, 2019 (*“Second Amending Agreement”);

CAN_DMS: 11264152123



AND UPON HAVING READ the order appointing the Receiver, pronounced on February 20, 2018, the
Application of the Receiver, filed, and other materials filed in this proceeding; AND UPON HAVING READ
the Affidavit of Service of ﬂ}g\; gm',,\Qo\\ Mga_, Sworn on April L 2019; AND UPON HEARING the
submissions of counsel for the Receiver, counsel for the Purchaser, and counsel for such other interested

parties as attended at the hearing; AND UPON NOTING no objections from others who were served;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1. Service of this Application and supporting materials is hereby declared to be good and sufficient,
no other person is required to have been served with notice of this Application, and time for

service of this Application is abridged to that actually given.

2. All references to “Transaction” in the Original SAVO are hereby amended to mean the sale
transaction contemplated by a purchase and sale agreement dated November 23, 2018, as
amended by agreement dated December 14, 2018 and by the Second Amending Agreement. All
references to “Purchase and Sale Agreement” in the Original SAVO are hereby amended to
mean the purchase and sale agreement dated November 23, 2018, as amended by agreement
dated December 14, 2018 and by the Second Amending Agreement.

3. For clarity, the Original SAVO, as amended by this SAVO Amending Order, shall hereby approve
the Transaction, as most recently amended by the Second Amending Agreement.

4, Schedule C of the Original SAVO is hereby amended to reflect the following additions and
deletions:

(a) The first page of Schedule C to the Original SAVO, which was deleted from the Original
SAVO in error, is attached as Appendix 1 to this SAVO Amending Order and is hereby
added to Schedule C of the Original SAVO;

(b) Deleted Stolberg Lands and Leases — The assets listed on the Mineral Property Report
attached at Appendix 2 of this SAVO Amending Order are hereby added to Schedule C
of the Original SAVO;

(c) Nisku Lands and Leases — The assets listed on the Mineral Property Report attached at
Appendix 3 of this SAVO Amending Order are hereby deleted from Schedule C of the
Original SAVO;

(d) Nisku Wells — The assets listed at Appendix 4 of this SAVO Amending Order are hereby
deleted from Schedule C of the Original SAVO; and

CAN_DMS: 1126415212\3



(e) Additional Assets — The assets listed at Appendix 5 of this SAVO Amending Order are
hereby added to Schedule C of the Original SAVO.

5 The assets (being Mannville Wells and Mannville Lands and Leases) listed on the well list and
Mineral Property Report attached at Appendix 6 of this SAVO Amending Order, although forming
part of the Purchase and Sale Agreement and notwithstanding any provision in the Original
SAVO to the contrary, shall not vest or be taken by the Purchaser free and clear of all or any
security or other interests, and shall instead be taken by the Purchaser on an “as is, where is”
basis and subject to all and any claims that may be made against them.

Q—/

-

J.C.QBA.

CAN_DMS: \126415212\3



Appendix 1

First page of Schedule C to the Original SAVO

The Purchased Assets consist of the Assets (as defined in the Purchase and Sale Agreement), including
the Lands and Petroleum Natural Gas Rights, the Wells, the Facilities, the Pipelines and the Stream
Assets described in the attachments to this Schedule “C".

CAN_DMS: \126415212\3



Appendix 2

Mineral Property Report for the Deleted Stolberg Lands and Leases

See the attached.

CAN_DMS: \126415212\3



P L L1 tUOISIBA ANV SO

SYCISY < B
SOA :uoISIAIQ
suondo uos
uaaoidun /7 uaaoid
padojaaapun / padojanag
Buonpoid uop / Budnpoid :abeasoy
ON iSyieway
ON :uonewsoju] II9M
ON :uoneuunoju] AyjeAoy
oN ISHUN paleldYd  S8A SIOBNUOY paje|ay
[esy :j0Q BUi0
SOA :10d 1s213)u] Bunjiom
salejoeH :S94B109H / SaI0Y
suondo wud
:Ai063jes) abeasoy
:pouad Andx3
:snyejs abeasoy
:sadA) asean
:sadA smeis
Ay :9AORUY] / BAIOY
DH3gq10.LS13AHOD :(s)easy
1UOISIAIQ
:99UlA0Id
:Auno)
:Atob3ajen
:Auedwo) ujwpy
uondves

uoday Auadoud jesauipy
"ONI ‘ADHINI MOLINVIN

"we /1:66:6 18 6102 ‘62 YdIel uo Ajop eiyiuh Aq pajessuan
suonippy (10443 ui pajaleq) H1ag|ois/eplod



¥ L1} SUOISI9A NV SO

SYCISY « B

SOA
SOA
SOA
SOA

:uoned0T

:eaty

:99UIN0Ig
:Aiobajen

suondo Mos

"we /1:65:6 e 6102 ‘62 Yd4e|y uo Ajor eiyiuh Aq pajessusn
suolppy (10413 u paajeq) Hieqiois/|opiod
uoday Auadoud jesauiy
"ONI ‘ADH3INI MOLINVIN



P°L7L1 (uoISIBA ANV SO

9102 ‘10 /ey 1SNYLl V H1-£02000 002169 000'9€S°L :Apun 0000 0000 A3 g3dOI3IA3IANN
(9102 ‘6t uer S%d g £02000 0000 0000 :POIdN 0000 000°0 ‘poid
6561 ‘v bny vor 4 960000 1SN S3leoaH 18N SAIBPIH snels
sjoe5uo) pajejey
00'9/€G  :jelusy [ejoL AASNH 000000007001
ITIANNYIN 3Svd MOLINVIN
01 30V4HNS dOL WOHH ONd 1V 00000000°SS NITNVD 002°169 SI ax3 1SL6LL 3AILOV
ce‘ie3'oe3 ‘ee 00000000°S¥ MOLINVIN 000°98S°L 1861 ‘pe uer :dx3 1SNYl-IMm vV qng
‘82 ‘12 ‘02 WSM ¥1 39 L¥ dML IM S9A 4 960000 000'9€S't 0961 ‘Sguer 43 40 ONd S9S00N
6561 ‘ve bny vor 4 960000 0000 0000 :AOIdN 0000 0000 :h0ld
(9102 'v0 Aey S%d g 112000 009°LS 000°82) :Aapun 000°0 0000 A3d Q3dOT3A3ANN
1961 ‘0g une ALIVAOYH v 012000 0000 0000 :POIdN 0000 000°0 :poid
9102 ‘10 ey 1SNYl Vv H1-£€02000 18N SalejooH °N SaJejdosy snjels
(9102 ‘61 uer S3d g9 £02000
sjpenuo parejdy 00'8vYy -felusy [ejoL AMSNH 000000007001
MOLINYIN
ATUANNYIN 3Sva 00000000°SS NITNVYD 009°LS SL 3 1SL6LL JAILOVY
01 30V4HNS 401 AOHL DN 1TV 00000000°S¥ MOLINVYWN 00082t 1861 ‘v uer :dx3g 1SNHL - IM g :qn§
613 WSM ¥ 3DH L¥ dML IM SSA 4 960000 000'8Ct 096} ‘s uel 43 H0 ONd G9S00N
0000 0000 :AOIdN 0000 0000 ‘hoid
000°9S¢2 000°952 :ASpun 0000 000°0 A3@  g340T13AIANN
0000 0000 :POJdN 000°0 000°0 ‘poid
2102 ‘61 Aey ALTIVAOH g8S1100 18N Salejoay 18N SdlejodH snjels
(12102 ‘6L ABWIDNVAIANOD V ¥S1LL0D
sjpoejuo) paje|ay MOLINYIN 000000007001
00'968 ‘eusy [ejo L NOLINYIN
dNOYD I1ANNY 3Svd MO138 ONd 1TV 000°952 0vLOL0LLSS IAILOV
*DISSVIYL 3SvEa Ol ONd TV 000000007004 MOLINVYN 000°9SC 2202 ‘11 uer :dx3 IM v qns
SLEOAS NSM VL 3DH L dML IM 000°9S¢ 2102 ‘2L uer 3 HO 3JION30N S/SO00N
PISH Sybiy / uondussaqg asea] . . (sioupegq 1o 19N 10Aey / 10}esadO | [esBsuIN
$S0JY) aweN/oN s 7 2dAL | snejs ad
8po) 100 H40Y "wodiadg ainsodxz adA] Jossa adA) as| Joquinp 3jid

9439701S/13a400 i eaay
v.14397v :@0uinoid
IVHIANIW :Mobared

av - STIHL004 ‘uolsing

suonippy (10113 u1 pajajaq) b13q|01S/19p10D

uoday Auadoad jesauiy
"ONI 'ADH3IN3 MOLINVIN

«S3HV.LO3H NI 431H40d34..

| :8qunp abed
6102 ‘62 /ey :9leqg uoday



¥'LLL (UOISISA ONV1 SO

€261 ‘82 dog INIWIIHOV Vv L6100 000 -feusy [ejoL
1961 ‘o€ unpe ALIYAQYH 1012000
€.61 ‘81 190 AQHO4 " 802000 00£80199'v1 J1HON YOV1
sjoeluo) patejsy 00000000° L1 AlddNS SvO AMSNH 000000007001
00Lv.¥S9°8 NITNVD MOLINVN
WNIgYvD 3sva 0091 LSS0'81 TIND 0000 SI ax3 1S161L1L JALLOV
01 30V4HNS dOL INOHd ONd 1V 00¥50629 LY MOLINVIN 00070 1861 ‘ve uer :dx3 IM 3 4qns
¢CM WSMPL I9DY Ly dML IM S9A V /61000 0000 0961 ‘GZ uer :H3a H0 ONd G9S00N
0000 0000 ‘A0IdN 0000 00070 :A0id
G96°09 000°82L :A9pun 0000 000°0 A3@ 3g3dOTIAIANN
(9102 ‘vo Aen S72d g9 112000 0000 0000 :POIdN 0000 000°0 ‘poid
1961 ‘0g unp ALTVYAOH 9 012000 18N Salejoay 13N SR snels
€61 ‘81 0O AQHOS 0 802000
9102 ‘10 ey 1SNYL V H1-£02000 00'8t¥ ‘[ejusy jejo |
notLo2 ‘61 uep S3d g £02000
£.61} ‘82 doS INIWIIHOV Vv /61000 00£80199°'v1 LHON YOV.1
SjoeuUOD parejey 00000000°L L AlddNS SvO AMSNH 000000007001
00.v.L¥59°8 NITINVO MNOLINVIN
ITUANNVIN 3SVE 0091 15S0°'81 THND §96°09 S X3 LGLBLL JAILLOV
Ol 30V4HNS dOL WOYd ONd 1V 00vS0629' LY MOLINVIN 000°82t 1861 ‘vg uer :dx3 IM O :qns
2 M WSM VI 3OH 1P dML IM S8A V /61000 000'8C) 0961 ‘Gz uer :j3 <le} SNd G9S00N
2102 ‘61 Aey ALTIVAOY 0651100
(0 £102 ‘61 ABNIDNVAIANOD Vv #SLL0D
910z ‘vo e s2d € 112000
1961 ‘og unp ALTVAOH Vv 012000 0000 0000 :AOUdN 0000 0000 :Aoid v qns
G9S00N
(puoo)
PI2H sWybiy 7 uondussag asea . . (s)1suped 10q 9N 10Aey / 10)eiadQ | fesauin
s$S01Y) aweN/oN as 7 adAL ) snjels a4
apod 10a H40H “Wwojadp aunsodxz adA) J0sse97 adA) as7 Jaquinp 314

©Y387101$N13AH0D 1 ealy
v.143agv :20uln0d
IVHIANIN :Miobaren

gv - STIIHLO004 ‘uoisiAIg

SUONIPPY (10113 Ul pajalaq) B1oqI0IS/I9pA0D

uoday Auadouad jesauipy
"ONI "ADHIN3 MOLINVIN

+S3dVL1O3H NI d3140d34..
2 Jequinp abed

6102 ‘628N :91eq woday



£102 ‘61 Aeny ALTVAOYH assiied

Y171 (UOISISA ANV SO

9102 ‘10 Jel 1SNYL v H1-£02000 0000 0000 :AOIdN 0000 0000 :n0ud
1961 ‘0E Ut ALTYAOH H 012000 0000 0000 :A9pUn 000°0 0000 :A3@  Q3adOT13AIANN
6561 ‘vz bny vor H 960000 0000 0000 :poidN 0000 0000 poid
sjoesuU0) parejay BN S0IBJ99H 9N LR LET snjeis
ITUANNVYI 3Sve 000 ‘jejuay jejoL AMSNH 00000000°001
01 30V4dNS 401 WOHA ONd 1V MOLINVIN
(S3HOgTT11aM SMSL-2+0-01-21L/00L 00000000 0S 00000000°SS YANXMI 000°0 SIL 3 8c61cl JAILLOVY
® SMSL-2p0-01-11/001 1OX3) 00000000°0S 00000000°SY MOLINYN 0000 1861 ‘0£ 100 :dx3 1SNYl - Im 5 qng
EININSMGL IOH 2 dML TVLIN3Y IM S8A H 960000 0000 0961 ‘1E€100O M3 d0 ONd L6000
000°0 0000 ‘AOIdN 0000 0000 :AOId
99819 000'9G¢ :Aspun 0000 0000 A3@  g3IdOTIAIANN
9/61 ‘01 98Q 700d V¥ 992000 000°0 0000 :POIdN 0000 0000 :poid
(N 910z ‘vo Aen S%d g 112000 1N saiejooy 18N saJejoaH smeis
9102 ‘10 Je 1SNYLl V H1-£02000
(9102 ‘61 uer S%d g £€02000 00'968 -ejuay [ejoL
spenuod palesy AMNSNH 000000007001
00000000°0S YINNXMI MOLINVIN
FTUANNVYIN ISVE 0000PEEB'SL NITNVD 998°19 S1 X3 L1SL6LL 3AILOV
0Ol 30V4HNS dOL WOH4 ONd 11V 00000000°0S 00009991°v¢ MOLINVN 000°9S2 1861 ‘vg uer :dx3 1SNHL - 1M a :4ans
€2 03S WGM 1 394 I dML TVIN3Y IM SBA V¥V 992000 000952 0961 ‘sg ver :j3 d0 ONd S9S00N
00070 0000 ‘:AOJdN 00070 0000 :AOUd
0000 0000 :ASpuUn 0000 0000 A9d d3d4013A3ANN
0000 0000 ‘poIdN 0000 0000 ‘poid
9N saleloa BN SaIe)OdH snjels 3 :qng
G9S00N
(puoo)
PIaH siybiy / uonduosaq asea . . (s\auped 10g 19N 10Aed /01e19d0 uj [esouIN
$S0IY) SweN/ON asT/adAL ]  sniels a4
apo) 1040 H404 ‘wodiadg ainsodxg adA] 1ossa adA] as Jaquny djid
5Y3g101S/13aH0D 1 eary suonippy (10113 u1 pajajeq@) b13qj01S/j9pi0d
vi43ga1v :9dUlAOld «»S3HVLO3H NI 3140d3Y..
WwHININ  :AioBajen uoday Auadoud [essuly ¢ :equny abed
gv - STIIHL004 :uoising *ONI "ADH3INI MOLINVIN 6102 ‘62 /By :91eq Hoday



¥'1°L1 UOISIBA ANV SO

5102 ‘o€ 1dy ALVAOH 3 L1000
(v10z ‘1€ 100 S3d v 891000
LLOZ ‘80 g4 04700d 0 1£0000 000°0 00070 {:AOJdN 000°0 0000 ‘AOdd
1102 ‘80 994 04700d Vv L£000D 000°0 0000 ‘A9pun 000'¥9 0009 :A3g d3d4073A3a
(0102 ‘S AON vor 1 920000 000°0 0000 :poidN 000°0 000'0 :poid
(nsioz ‘og 1dy S%d Vv 020000 BN SaJejoay 18N SaJejo9H snjels
SJoRNUOD palelay
MOLINVIN 000000007001
ITUANNYIW H3AddN NI ODNd 10X3 00'vee ‘[elusy [e1o| AOLINVIN
avaH1INg-AXMS3N1g 3Sv8 OL 000°¥9 SL 9x3 2950800190 JAILOV
H3IAIY LIHIdS dOL WOHH ONd 1TV 00000000°00} MOLINVIN 0009 5102 ‘gl bny :dx3 IM v :ans
LE 3INSM SIL 39d 2 ML IM ON V¥ LE000D 000't9 0102 ‘6t bny 3 HO SNd S9000N
6561 ‘vZ bny vor 4 960000
L102 ‘6L AN ALTVAOY assLioo
(112102 ‘61 ABWIDNVAIANOD Vv ¥S110D
1961 ‘og une ALIVAOH g 012000
9102 ‘10 JelN 1SNYL VvV H1-£02000 000°0 0000 {ACIdN 0000 0000 ‘A0Id
(oLoe ‘61 uer S3d g £€02000 002'c0t 000°968 ‘Adpun 0000 000°0 A9@  Q3dO13A3ANN
6561 ‘¥z bny vor 9 960000 000°0 000°0 ‘poidN 0000 000'0 :poid
sjoeUO) pajejay N LY HLETT PEIN] saieloaH smels
ITUANNVIA ISvd 009€LE  |elusy jejo]
01 30v44NS dOL WOHSL ONd 1V AMSNH  00000000°001
(S3HO8771IM SMSL-2¥0-01L-21/00L 00000000 05 VAN AOLINVIN
' GMS1-2v0-01-L1/001 10X3) 00000000°GS NITNVO 002°€0¥ SL ax3 8c6icl JALLOV
Z1 S ‘9L S‘SL MS ‘0L 00000000705 00000000°G¥ MOLINVIN 000°968 1861 ‘0€ 100 dx3 1SNyl - Im 4 :qns
03S ‘6 DISINSM S| 3DH 2y dML TVINTH IM S9N 4 960000 000°968 0961 '1€1°0 43 d0 ONd L6000N
9} L6000
(puod)
PI3H Sybiy / uondussaq asea] . . (s)auped 10g 19N 10Aed / 10)esado W) jesauliy
$S045) aweN/ON as 7 adAy | snjels aji4
apod 10a "d404 "wotiadg ainsodxg adA] Jossa] adAl as7 Jaqunp a4

HY3IFI0LSM13IAHOD 1 ealy
v.iy3giv :20uIn0.d

TVYHIANIW :lobajen

av - STIIHLOOS uoIsIAIg

suonippy (10413 ul pajajeq) b1aq101S/19p10D

uoday Auadoad jesauipy
"ONI "ADHINI MOLINVIN

«S3HVY.LO3H NI 31HOd3H..
4
6102 ‘62 ey

:saquinN abed
:aleq uodey



Y1711 UOISISA ANV SO

HH3AHON dOL 000'82t Gl x3 g261cl 3AILOY
OL WNIQdVD ISV WOYH ONd 1TV 00000000°001 MOLINVW 00082t 1861 ‘0€ 120 :dx3 IM v ans
L MIWSM SL 39DH 2v dML IM ON YV LE000D 000'8Ct 0961 ‘1EPVO M3 4o ONd 26000W
9102 ‘L0 Ul 31ANVH SYD 82000vS
nsioz ‘L unp S8d V 181000
SLOZ ‘LLunt  ALTVAOH V L1000 0000 0000 :AOIdN 0000 0000 A0ig
G10Z ‘o€ Jdy ALTVAQY H LZ100D 000°0 0000 :A3pun ost'es 000'+9 neQ d3d4013A3Q
¥102 ‘524dy  LNOWHVH V 691000 0000 000°0 :poddN 0000 0000 poid
N¥102 ‘1€ 10 S%d V 891000 19N saieoal 19N salejoal snjels
L1102 ‘80 984 04100d g 1£000D
(Ns102 ‘o€ 1dy $3d v 020000 00'¥22  ‘[eluay [elo] MOLINVIN 000000007001
sjoeuo) pajelay MOLINVW
0000000081 sSNyl13d 08v2s GL X3 2950800190 3AILOVY
ITNANNYIN H3ddN NI ONd 11V 0000000028 MOLINVN  000'+9 G102 ‘gl bny :dx3 IM D :qng
LLINSM SL 39H 27 dML IM ON d LE000D 00099 010z ‘61 Bny :p3 HO ONd S9000N
LLOZ ‘P INP NI 3IL €1000VS
1102 ‘10 920 JTANVH SVD 01000VS
(1 1102 ‘10 BNy 31ANVH SVO 80000VS
1102 ‘10 Bny 37ANVH SVYD £0000VS
Mioz‘106ny  OdM NOD 1200054
(0 1102 ‘10 920 ITANVH SYD ¥1000S4
110z 10 B6ny  D0Hd SYO 21000S4
(1) 1102 ‘20 BNy 31ANVH SVD 01000S4
LL0Z ‘6L AN ALTVAOY 3651100
(02102 ‘61 ABNFONVAIANOD V ¥51100
(06102 ‘L1 unp S%d V 181000
SLOZ‘LLUNt  ALTVAOY V L1000 v S9000N
(piuod)
PIaH sybiy / uonduosag asean . . (s)isuued 10g 9N 10Aed / 10)e12dQ g [esduIn
$S04Y) aweN/oN as1 / adA} snje;s 3|4
9pod 104 H40Y "wodado ainsodxy adA] s0ssa adA) as7 saqunp 34

©H3gI0.LS/130"00
v.id3giv

VHININ

gv - ST1IHLO04

T eaty
:30UIAOId
:Aiobajen

:uoIsIng

suonippy (10113 ul pajejeq) b1aq|01S/19p10J

uoday Auadoud jesduipy
*ONI "TADHIN3 MOLINVIN

»S3HVYLO03H NI 3LHOd3Y.«
G aqunp abed

6102 ‘62 ey :oreq koday



¥ L1 (UOISISA ANV SO

¥10z2 ‘'s24dy  LNOWHVYS V 691000 0000 0000 !poidN 0000 0000 :poid
(N¥102 ‘1€ O S8d V 891000 19N sasejoay 19N salejosy snjels
1102 ‘80 924 04700d g 1€000D
(Ds102 ‘o€ 1dy S3d V 020002 000 ‘fejuay feyo ON = abeasoy Junod MNSNH 000000007001
sjoenuo) pajeldy MOLINVIN
00000000°8 SNY.L3d 00070 Gl 3 8z6l2t JAILOY
ATNANNYIN H3ddN NI DNd 1TV 00000000°28 MOLINVIN 0000 1861 ‘0€ 190 :dx3 IM g :qng
L MINSM SI 39H 2F ML 1M ON g 1£000D 0000 0961 ‘LEVO 43 HO ONd /6000W
LLOZ ‘pL NP NI 31L £1000VS
LLOZ2 10 980 TTANVH SVYD 01000VS
(11102 ‘10 BNy 31ANVH SYD 80000VS
1102 ‘10 Bny 37ONVH SVD £0000VS
1oz ‘106ny  OdM NOD 12000S4
oz ‘vrioe Ovd Vv /1000Sd
(1 1102 ‘10 980 IT1ANVH SYD ¥1000S4
W10z ‘10 By D0Hd SYO 21000S4
(1 1102 ‘20 Bny ITANVH SYO 01000S4
nsiog ‘L1 unp S%d V 181000
SLOZ‘LLunt  ALIVAOH Y L1000
5102 ‘o€ Jdy ALTVAOY 4121000
MyL02 ‘1E 10 S%d V 891000
1102 ‘80 984 04700d 0 LE000D 0000 0000 *AOUdN 0000 000°0 noud
LLOZ ‘80 Q94 04100d V LE000D 0000 000°0 :ABpun 000821 000821 :neQ a3dol3A3a
(0102 ‘1 AON vor 1 920000 0000 0000 :poidN 0000 0000 ‘poid
(Ns1oe ‘og 1dy S2d Y 020000 18N salejoay 19N saleoay snjels
sjoeljuod paje|ay
AMSNH 000000007001
ITNANNVN H3ddN NI DN 10X3 008ty :[eluay |ejo) MOLINVIN v ansg
/6000N
(Pau02)
PIoH siybiy / uonduosaqg asea . . (s)sauped 10q 19N 10Aed / 10)e1adO wj fesoupy
S$S045 aweN/oN s / adA} ) smejs ajid
apo) 104 H404d ‘woo1adp ainsodx3y adA] Jossa adAl as7 Jaqunp 3jid

9439701S/13q400 - ealy
vid3giv ‘adumold
IVHININ :lioBajed

gV - STIHLOO4 :UoISIAIQ

suolppy (10413 ul paldjaq) b1aq|01S/19p10D

uoday Auadoud jesduip
*ONI "ADH3IN3 JMOLINVIN

«S3HVLO3H NI 031H0d3H..
9
6102 ‘62 e

:laquinN abed
:a)eq woday



P717LL (UOISIBA ANV SO

000°0 0000 ‘ACIdN 0000 0000 :A0ld
0000 0000 ‘A9pun 000°0 0000 ‘AeQ
0000 0000 ‘POIdN 0000 0000 :poid
19N Sale)oaH 19N LI LETT smels
6661 ‘L0 BN 04700d g 280000
SoeUOD pajeldy 000 ‘[ejusy [ejo| oN = abeasoy Junod AMSNH 000000007001
NITNVO
(AINO 3”Og113M 00000000°G€ YANYMI 00070 G1L ax3 8c6icl JAILOV
00/SM-G1-2b-L1-9-20t THL) 00000000°59 NITNVD 0000 1861 ‘0€ 100 :dx3 1] vO qns
LEMINSM SI 39" 2 dML IM ON g 280000 0000 0961 ‘LEPO H3 d0 ONd /6000N
0000 0000 IAOIdN 0000 0000 *Aoid
0000 0000 ‘ASpuUn 0000 0000 A9g
6661 ‘10 ey 04700d Vv 280000 000°0 000°0 ‘POidN 0000 0000 ‘poid
() Loz ‘oz des Sed Y €€0000 18N Salejoay 18N S3Iel09H snjeis
SIoBUOY) pale|ay
00°0 ‘Jeiuay [ejo L ON = abeasoy junod AMSNH 00000000°00}
(3HOgT13IM 00/SM-GL-2b-11-9-201 NIINVO
3IHL DNIANTOX3) 00000000°GE oMiHa 0000 Si X3 82612t JAILOV
WNIQEYD NI DN 1TV 00000000°G9 NITNVO 00070 1861 ‘08 100 dx3 o O qns
L MIWSM SI 394 2V dML IM ON V 280000 0000 0961 ‘LEWO 43 H0 ONd L6000
9102 ‘10 Uer IIGNVH SVYO 8/000VS
(s1oz ‘L1 unp S3d V 181000
G102 ‘L1 unp ALTVAQY Vv LL100D 0000 000°0 :AOIdN 0000 000°0 ‘Aold
6102 ‘0¢ 1y ALTVAQYH H 121000 0000 0000 :Aspun 0000 0000 ‘A3Q g :qns
L6000
{piuoa)
PI3H Siybiy 7 uonduasag asea . . (s)auped 1og 19N 10Aed / 10jesadQ Wy jessuiy
S$S045) aweN/oN a@s7 7 adA]L | snels a4
apod 10a H40Y ‘wodiadg ainsodxz adA) s0ss97 adA) as7  JaquIn 314

DY38701S13a400 1 easy
v.i43a1v :@ouInOdd
IVHININ :fiobajed

av - STIHLO04 :uoising

SUONIPPY (10413 Ul pajaled) B1aqIoIS/|opiod

uoday Auadoud jessuip
*ONI "ADHANI MOLINVIN

«»S3HVLO3H NI 31HO0dIYH..
/ :daqunp obed

6102 ‘62 Jely :9leq woday



P11} ‘UoIsIBA ANV SO

0000 0000 :AOIdN 000°0 0000 ‘A0ld
000°0 - 0000 :Aspun 00t°8€ 000°821 :ASQ ad3d4073A3a
000°0 000°0 {POIdN 0000 000°0 :poid
1°N saie1o9y N salejosH smels
(sLoz ‘L1 une sed v 181000
SL0Z ‘L1 unp ALIVACH Vv 421000 00'eyy  :[elsy |eloL
SLoz'0edy  ALIVAOH | L2L00D
102 ‘10 Jely dOON 8651000 00000000°Sy oMiygd
102 ‘10 /N dOON Vv 651000 00000000°SS NIINVO
(Ds102 ‘0c 1dy S8d v 020000 0000000S°L2 NITNVO ASNH 000000007001
Sjoeluo) pajesy 0000000522 oMiyg AOLINVIN
00000000°02 SNY13d 00v'8E SL 3 82612l JALLOV
WNIadVvO NI ONd TV 00000000°0€ MOLINVIN 000°8Ct 1861 ‘0€ 10 dx3 IM a :qns
S13S 'Y MSINSM SL 3DH 2 dML  €10d3Hd JO0dON S3A V 651000 00082t 0961 ‘'1€10 W3 H0 ONd L6000N
0000 0000 ‘AOIdN 0000 0000 *A0Id
0000 0000 :A9pun 00261 000°¥9 :A3Q a34073A3a
000°0 0000 :poidN 000°0 0000 :poid
19N salejoaH 1N saie}o9H snjels
G102 ‘'0€ 1dv ALTVAOH 1 LL100D 00'¥eZz  :[esy [el0L
102 ‘10 ey dOON g 651000
(siLog ‘L1 unp S3d V 181000 00000000°SY oMing
SL0g ‘L1 unp ALTVACH Vv £.100D0 00000000°GS NITNVYO
(1 s10z ‘o€ 1dy S8d Vv 020000 0000000S°L2 NITNVO AMSNH 00000000°001
Sjoeluo) pajejsy 0000000522 oMiug NOLINYIN
00000000°02 SNY13d 0026t Sk 3 gcelct JAILOV
WNIQYVYD NI WN3104.13d 1V 00000000°0€ MOLINVIN  000°%9 1861 ‘0€ 100 dx3 IM 3 :ans
L1 MN WSM S1 39DH 2 ML €70d34d T00dON S8A g 651000 0009 096} ‘LEWO K3 HD ONd L6000
PIoH S1ybiy / uonduasaqg asea] . . (sJauped 10g SN 10Aeq / 10jes2do wj jessuipy
S$S0ID) awieN/ON @s7/adAL W]  snels ajd
apod 10a d40Y4 ‘wodiadg ainsodxz adA) Jossa adAl s Jaquinp dji4

©4H34701813Q400
v.id3gav

IVHININ

gv - STIH1004

T eaiy
:90Un0Id
:Aobajen

1UOISIAIQ

suonippy (10113 u1 pajajeq) b1aq101S/19P10J

uoday Auadoud jessuiy
"ONI "ADHINI MOLINVIN

«S34V.L03H NI 031H0d34..
8
6102 ‘62 BN

:1oquinN abed
:3)eq woday



« Hoday jo pug ,,

VL711 (uoIsIBA ANV SO

0000 :19N AOIdN 000°0 ISS04H) AOIdN 0000 ‘J9N AO4d 0000 :§S019 AOId
1€8°0€S' | : 13N A9pun 000°002'¢ 1 §S01Y ABpUN 080°20¢ :I9N A9Q 0008tV :SS04H ABQ
000°0 19N POJdN 0000 1$S019 POoIdN 000°0 19N poid 000°0 1$S04Y poid
116°2€8't 19N ejoL 000'8¥9' 1SS0ID [ejo) ‘fejo) Moday
000°0 19N AOJdN 000°0 :$S04H AOIdIN 0000 ‘J9N Aold 0000 :$S0IH A0Ud
1E8°0ES"L : 19N Adpufn 000°002' 1 §S049 AdpUN 080°20¢ 218N A3Q 000°8vY 1SS04H A3Q
0000 ‘19N POidN 0000 '$S049H poidN 000°0 I9N poid 000°0 1$S049 poid
L16°2€8‘t ‘19N jelol 000°8¥9'c -SS019 [ejo) ‘101 uoIsiag
0000 }9N AOIdN 000°0 :$S019 AOIdN 000°0 19N Aoud 000°0 1SS01Y A0sd
1£8°0€S'L * 19N Aspun 000°002'¢ 1 §S01H AdSpUN 080°20¢ 18N AeQ 000°8tt :$S0IH A8Q
0000 ‘13N POIdN 0000 :SS019H PoIdN 000°0 ‘19N poid 000°0 1$S04Y poid
L16°2E8°L :}aN Jelol 000°8+9'c 1sS04Y) Jejo) :fejo) Arobared
000°0 19N AOIdN 0000 ISS0IH AOIdN 000°0 ‘19N Aoid 000°0 1$S04H AOUd
LE8'0ES’ | I 19N Aspun 000°002' 1 $S04H A3pun 080°20€ ‘13N A3Q 000°8vY 1§S04H A3Q
0000 19N POidN 0000 :$S04H PoidN 000°0 19N Poid 0000 :$S019 poid
L1672€8'L I9N [eloL 000°8+9°c isso19 jejol :jejo] aduiroid
000'0 19N A0IdN 0000 ISS0IY AOIdN 000°0 19N Aoid 000°0 :$S04YH AoUd
1£8°0€5°L < 19N Aspun 000'002'¢ 1 Ss0UH ASpUN 080°20¢€ 219N ARQ 000°8vY 1$S049 A3Q
0000 19N PO4dN 000°0 :§S019 poidN 000°0 ‘JeN poid 000°0 1$S049 pold
L1672E8’L 19N [ejoL 000'8¥9'€ ssou9 jejol ‘jelo) eary
PISH sSWyb1Y ; uonduasag asear . . (s)1suped 10g 19N 10Aeq / J0)esadp Wy jesoump
SS0UK) aweN/oN as / adAL 1y} snels 9
apo 104 H404 wo)1adp ainsodxgy adAy Jossa adAl asq Jaquinp 3jid
5438101S/13a400 1 eaty suonippy (10113 ui pajajeq) b19q|01S/19p10D
vid3av ‘adulnold x»SIHYLOIH NI 3.LH0d3Y..
whaNn  :AioBaren Hoday Auadoud |essuiy :1oquiny abed
av - STIHL004 ‘uoisiaig "ONI "ADHINT MOLINVIN 6102 ‘62 ey :aleq woday



Appendix 3

Mineral Property Report for the Nisku Lands and Leases

See the attached.

CAN_DMS: \126415212\3



P L7 LL SUOISISA ONV SO

SYCIOT < B
SOA 1UoISIAIQ
suondo uos
uaaoudun 7 usaoid
padojaaapun / padojaasg
Buionpoid uop / Buonpoid :abealoy
OoN ‘syleway
ON :uoneuLIoju| |I9SM
ON :uopeunoju| AyjeAoy
ON ISHUM PAleIOY S8A :S1I0RNUOY pajejey
[eusy 10@ 2410
SOA :10Q ¥sa131u] Bupjiopm
salejoeH :S94e}03H / S0y
suondo juud
:Aobaje) abeasdy
:pouad Andx3g
:snjejs abeasoy
:sadA) asea
:sadAy snejs
Aoy :aAlloRY] / SANOY
ANAVM i(s)eary
UOISIAIg
:9oujn0Ld
:Anuno)
:Ao6ajen
:Auedwio) ujwpy
uonodvdes

suonajag MISIN - auhep

uoday Auadoud jessuiy
"ONI ‘ADHINI MOLINVIN

‘wd pg:pe:2 18 6102 ‘6¢ Yd4eN uo Ajop eiyuk) Aq pajessusn



P L°LL (UOISISA ANV SO

100 Ol
SaA :uoyeso
S3A ealy
SBA :90uln0dd
SOA :Aobayen

suondo Hos

"wd 0g:p€:Z 18 6102 ‘6C Y21 uo Ajop elyiuA) Aq psjessusn
suoljajag NYSIN - aukep
uoday Aniadoad jessuipy
"ONI ‘ADHINT MOLINVIN



P17 L :UOISIBA ANV SO

0cL'} 0cL') “Aspun 0000 0000 ‘A8  J3dOT13A3IANN
§102 ‘L1 unp ALTIVAOH Q441000 0000 0000 ‘POIdN 0000 0000 ‘poid
(Ds102 ‘5o unpe S%d MV 010000 18N salealy 18N saiejoal smels
SJoRIU0) palejay
00°0S ‘[eluay fejoL XNAT 000000007001
NXSIN 3Sv8 OL NN3T0HL3d 1V 8102 ‘c0 Bny :1x3 MOLINVIN
(MY 0000000005 XNAT 02.°L gl X3 16200610 JAILOV
NOSNIFOH SV Q3LYNDISIA ‘NLd) 0000000005 000000007001 & MOLINVYIN 02l'} 6661 ‘b2 eI dx3 1SNHL-IM v qns
9 MN NLd W¥M 02 394d 82 dML TVLIN3Y 1M 0cl't 661 ‘Gz e 43 d0 ONd 1 L¥OON
neroz L1 ke 140?04 9 861000 0000 0000 ‘A0JdN 0000 0000 ‘AOd
(Ds102 ‘kL unp S%d Vv 281000 005621 005621t A9puUn 00070 0000 ‘A9 g3dOT13A3ANN
(s102 ‘L unp S%d 0 181000 0000 00070 :poidN 000°0 0000 ‘poid
G102 ‘LL unp ALTVYAOH a 081000 19N Salejay 13N S34e}09H smels
SL02 ‘LL unp ALTVAOY 0 421000
(15102 ‘o unp SBd A 010000 MOLINVIN 000000007001}
senuod palejey 0S°L¥9 ‘[ejusy [ejoL NOLINVIN
00G°6¢2t dgH X3 MS3IHIvYd AAILOV
3ITSH3ITI3 NI WN310H13d 1V 00000000°001 MOLINVIN 00562t £102 ‘92 Aely :dx3 IM Y qns
82 3S ‘82 MN WPM L2 394 22 dML IM 005621t p102 ‘22 Aen 43 H4 13d 8.£00N
0000 0000 :AOIdN 0000 0000 :A0ld
0000 0000 ‘A3pun 0000 000°0 AeQ
0000 0000 ‘POIdN 0000 0000 :poid
®N salejosH BN sale)osH smels
O LL100D XNAT 00000000°00+
(1 "ON 000 ‘fejuay ejo) 8102 ‘€0 Bny ax3 MOLINV
VNVd A9 GINHIAOD NOILONAOHJ) 0000 gl *1X3 1620€0610 3AILOVY
(AINO 00000000°0014 MOLINVN 0000 6661 ‘vz sep :dx3 1SNYL - Im g :qns
TI3IM 00/¥M-12-820-21-20/£01) IM 0000 p661 ‘Sg e 43 HO ONd L LYOON
PI3H swybiy / uonduasaqg asea] " (s)iauped 10 1SN 10Aeq / 10)esadQ Wi [esduIN
SSOID SWEeN/ON 981 / adA YR sniejs ajd
9poY 10a 4404 .acoo.._mno eamonxm og._. JOSS3T O&P 39S  J3QUINY 34

INAYM i eary
v.1H3gv :@0uinoid
TYHINIW :hobayen

gv - SNIVd uoIsiAIg

suonajaq NYSIN - suAem

uoday Auadoid jessuipy
"ONI 'ADH3INI XOLINVIN

+S3HV.LO3H NI 431HOd3Y..
I
6102 ‘62 JelN

:1aquinN sbed
:3jeq woday



P17 L1 (UOISISA ANV SO

nsLog ‘L1 unp S®d v 281000
G102 ‘L1 unp ALTVAOYH 0081000
SL02 ‘L1 unp ALIVAOH 0 L1000 000°0 0000 ‘AOIdN 000°0 0000 :Aold
(nsLoe ‘so unp S®d MV 010000 000°0 0000 ‘Adpun 08e’LL 08 LI ‘A3(Q a3d013A3a
sjoequo) pajejdy 0000 0000 :poidN 0000 000'0 ‘poid
13N S91e)09H 9N Sa4e)0aH smels
NXSIN 3Svd O1 Y3AIY A1138
3Sva NOH4 NNI10H13d 1TV £8°09 ‘[ejusy [ejo| XNAT 00000000°001
ENa] MOLINVN
NOSNISOH SV Q3.LYNDISIA 'NLd) 0000000005 XNAT 08€°/L GL ax3 2620£0v6¥0 IAILOV
£03S 9ASTNLd 00000000°0S 00000000°00F . MOLINVN 08€°L) 6661 ‘vz /e :dx3 1SNYL - 1M v qng
‘G ST NLdD WPM 02 39YH 82 dML  IVIN3Y IM 08eLL 661 ‘Sz e 43 H0 ONd €LY00N
(Dsr02 ‘1t unp S%d v 281000
SL0Z ‘LI unp ALIVAOH 0 081000
SLOZ ‘LL unp ALIVAOH 0 LL100D 000°0 000°0 :AOIJdN 0000 0000 :Aoid
(Ds1o2 ‘so unp S%d MV 010000 000°0 0000 ASpun 0c9'ce 029'ee ‘A3Q Q340713A3Q
sjoenuo pajejoy 000°0 0000 :pOidN 0000 0000 :poid
BN S21e)09 19N S2Ie)09H snjels
NYSIN 3SvYE O1 H3AIH AT138
3Svd NWOH4 WNIT0W1L3d 1V 19'28 ‘[ejusy (ejo| XNA 00000000°00t
ENLA 8102 ‘61 dog 1x3 AOLINVIN
NOSNISOY SV 3 .LYNDISIA ‘NLd) 0000000005 XNA1 029°€2 g1 x3 2620£0v6¥0 JAILDY
2 03S ¥ QST NLd ‘€ ST 00000000°0S 00000000001 . MNOLINVIN 029°€e 6661 ‘b 1B dx3 1SNHL - 1M g :qns
Nld ‘2 3S NLd WM 02 394 82 dML TVIN3H IM 0c9'ee 661 ‘G2 ey M3 "0 SNd €LP00N
000°0 000°0 :AOIdN 0000 0000 :houd v ans
L LPOON
{pJuoa)
PISH SWb1y / uondussag asea . (s)ssuped 1og 8N 10Aey / 10jes9dQ Wy jessuiny
S$S04Y) awieN/oN @s7 / adAL W snjels a4
apod 10a 4404 ‘wooiadg ainsodx3 adA) 10ossa adAj as Jaquinp 3jid

ANAVM i eary
v.143gv 190UlN0Id
IvHINIW :hiobajed

av - SNIVid :uoIsIng

suonalaq NYSIN - suAepy

uoday Auadoud jessuiy
"ONI "ADHINI MOLINVIN

+S34V.LO3H NI 31H0d3d..

2 equnp obed
6102 ‘62 ey :91eq woday



¥'1°L) (uoIsiBA ANV SO

MYSIN 3Sva oL 00'vee ‘[ewsy [eoL XNAT 00000000700}
ITIUANNVIN 3SVvE WOH4 WNNIT0H13d ANOLINVIN
(314 3SY3133S 0000000005 XNA1 000'v9 S M3 €620E0¥610 JAILOV
AlddV SNOILOIHLSIH IOV4HNS) 00000000705 0000000000+ & MOLINVIA 0009 6661 ‘b 1o :dx3 1SNYL-IM v :qng
CLISWPM L2394 82 dML TY.INIY IM 000°¥9 661 ‘G2 e H3 d0 ONd 91v00N
002 ‘LOAON  OdM NOD 9v000VS
2002 ‘10 dos 43M SP000VS
(0S102 ‘Lt unp S?d Vv 281000 0000 0000 *AOJdN 0000 000°0 ‘Aoid
(Ns102 ‘Lt unp S%d 0 181000 000°0 000°0 Aspun Gl€2¢ SFANAN :AQ ag3do13A3a
SL0g ‘L1 unp ALTIVAOH 3 081000 0000 0000 :poidN 000'0 000'0 ‘poid
G1L0¢ ‘Lt unp ALIVAOY 0 L1000 19N SO 19N SaleodH snjels
(5102 ‘so unpe S%d MV 0L000D
Sjoenuo pajejsy MOLINYIN 000000007001
88°L91 ‘[eluay (ejo| MOLINVIN
NAMSIN NI WN3104Y.13d 1V Gle2¢ dgH x3 AMS3IHIVHd JAILOV
£03S 000000007001 MOLINVIN S.lg2€ 2102 ‘92 Ae :dx3 IM v ans
‘€L ‘21 SASTWPM 02 3DY 82 ML IM gleee ¥102 ‘L2 ke {3 Hd 13d LyYO0ON
002 'LOAON  OdM NOD 9v000VS
2002 ‘10 dag EEN S¥000VS 000°0 0000 :AOIdN 0000 0000 ‘A0id
2002 ‘L1 Aen L NOWHVA Vv 981000 000°0 0000 ‘Aspun 9.¥'9 06191 A9Q a3do13A3a
(S102 ‘Lt unp S%d Vv 281000 000°0 0000 :POidN 0000 0000 :poid
G102 ‘L1 unp ALTIVAOH 3 081000 BN SaJejoay 19N SaJe)ddH snjels
G102 ‘LL unp ALTVAOH 0 LL100D
(1ns102 ‘5o unp S3d 1 010000 6'08 ‘[ejusy [ejol MOLINVIN 00000000°001
S)oRIUOY) pajeloy MOLINVYIN
00000000°09 ONITNVS 9/1'9 dgH X3 AMS3IHIVHd JAILOVY
MSIN NIl WN310d13d 1V 00000000°0% MOLINVIN 06491 6002 ‘22 des :dx3 IM Vv qns
203S 1L ASTWYM 02 39DH 82 dML IM ON VY 981000 06191 2002 ‘'8z dos 43 H4 13d Y 1¥00N
PIoH siybiy / uonduosaqg asea . (shiouped 10q 18N 10Aed / 101v13dO | jesouI
S$S04Y) aweN/oN as7 /7 adA] snjels ajid
apo) 104 H40H Wwo)1ado ainsodx3zy adA) Josso adAl asq Jaqunp 3jig

ANAVYM T eary
v.i43agiv :@0uln0Id
IVH3ININ :liobajed

gv-SNIVid  :uoIsiaig

suonajsg NSIN - auAepmy

uoday Auadoud jesduspy
"ONI "ADHINI MOLINVIN

«~+S3HV.LO3H NI 031H0d3d..
€
6102 ‘62 /8N

:Jequinp abed
:a)eq woday



P11 (uoisiBA ANV SO

(s10z ‘41 unp S3d v 281000
(s1og ‘11 une S%d 0 181000 0000 000°0 :AOJdN 0000 0000 :Aoid
SLoZ ‘L une ALTVAOH 3081000 0000 000°0 :Aspun 056°08 056°08 AQ a3d0O13A3Q
SL0Z ‘L unp ALTVAOH 0 .LL1000 000°0 0000 !poiIdN 0000 000°0 ‘poid
(5102 ‘50 unpe S%d OV 010000 19N salejoay 19N salejday sneis
SjoRNUOD pajeldy
MOLINVIN 000000007001
NMSIN 3Sva OL SLv0y  Jejuay |ejo) NOLINVYIN
NXMSIN dOL WOHd WN310Y13d 1V 05608 dg9H ‘3 MIS3HIvEd JAILOV
€L03s0L 8L 00000000°00} MOLINVIN 05608 2102 ‘92 feny :dx3 IM vV qng
‘96 ‘€ SASTWPM L2 394 82 ML IM 05608 y102 ‘L2 AeN 43 H4 13d 2SY00N
(hsLoeg ‘11 unp SBd Vv 281000 0000 0000 ‘AOJdN 0000 0000 :Aoid
(s10g ‘L unp SB8d 0 181000 0000 000°0 :Aspun 095°'8Y 09G°8t :A3Q a3d0O13A3a
G102 ‘LLunp ALIVAOY 3 081000 0000 000°0 :poidN 0000 0000 ‘poid
sio2 ‘L une ALTVAOH 0 L1002 18N salejoaH 19N Sa1elddy snjeis
{5102 'S0 unp S®d OV 010000
syoenuo) pajejdy MOLINVIN  00000000°00+
0g8'zve ‘[ejuay (ejo| NOLINVIN
NMSIN NI WN310Y.13d 11V 09G'8Y dgH x3 AMS3IHIvHd JAILOV
21 038 406t 000000007001 MOLINVN 0958y 2102 ‘9z fep :dx3 IM v qns
20l ‘6 SASTWYM Lg 394 82 dML IM 09G°8Y ¥102 ‘L2 Aen 43 H4 13d 1SPOON
(5102 ‘11 unp S%d 0 181000 0000 0000 :AOIdN 0000 0000 :Aoud
G102 ‘L) unp ALTVAOH 0 /4L100D 000°0 0000 ‘A9pun 0009 000'v9 ‘A9Q Q34013A3a
(nsLo2 ‘sounp S%d MV 010000 000°0 0000 :poidN 0000 0000 ‘poid
S)oRNUO) pale|aYy BN S94e)09H N SaIe)OaH snjels v qns
9100
(puod)
PI9H S1ybiy 7 uonduasag asea] . . (sJaauped 10a SN 10Aed / J0je49dO | [essulpy
S$S0JH aweN/oN a@s1 7 adA]L sme)s a4
apod 104 H40Y ‘wodiadg ainsodxg adA) soss9 adA) as Jaquinpy 14

INAYM : ealy
VAREL R\ :89ujn0id
TYHINIW :hobared

av - SNIV1d uoIsiaIg

suonsajaqg NYSIN - suAepy

uoday Auadoud jesduip
"ONI "ADHINI XOLINVIN

«»S3HVLO3H NI d31H0d34..
¢ :equinp abed

6102 ‘62 Je|y :9leq woday



Y'L’L1 (uoIsSISA ANV SO

(nstog ‘11 unp S8d Y 281000 0000 0000 :PoidN 0000 0000 :poid
Stog ‘L unp ALTVAOY 3081000 18N Salejos 18N SaJiejoay snmels
GLoZ ‘tLunp ALTVAQY 0411000
(nsLoe ‘so unp Sed MV 010000 00'968 ‘jelusy [ejoL XNAT 00000000°001
soeuo) pajelsy AOLINVIN
00000000°0S XNA1 000°9S52 SL X3 £2£080£610 3AILOV
NMSIN 3Svg OL WN3104Y.13d 11v  00000000°0S 00000000°001 . MOLINVYN 000°9S2 8661 ‘gz Bny :dx3 1SNYL - Im vV «qng
6 OIS NYM 12 3DH 62 dML TVIN3Y IMm 000952 €661 ‘22 bny 43 "o ONd 8L700N
000°0 000'0 :AOIdN 0000 0000 ‘A0id
000°0 0000 :A3pun Ggle'ce GLe72¢ *A3Q a3adoi13A3aa
000°0 0000 :POIdN 0000 0000 :poid
SL0g ‘Liunp ALIVAOY 3081000 19N S34e03H 13N Salejoday smels
(5102 ‘sg unp S8d Ov 010000
speuo) palelsy MOLINVWN 00000000001
88191 ‘[elusy [e10) MOLINVYIN
MYSIN NI WN3704H.L3d 1TV STANrAN d9H X3 ANMS3IYIvdd JALLOY
¥€ 03S 000000007001 MOLINVN S.€°2¢ L102 ‘92 Aep :dx3 IM v «ang
ZLLLSASTWPM L2 394 82 dML IM gle2¢8 ¥102 ‘22 ey 43 H4 13d 9S00
S10g ‘L2 uer AN3IW3I3HOV Vv 161000 000°0 000°0 :A0IdN 000°0 000°0 :A0id
(Ds102 ‘L unp S%d v 281000 0SL'¥9 0SL'¥9 :A3pun 0000 0000 A30  Q3d4O0T13IAIANN
(NS102 ‘Lt unp S%8d O 181000 000°0 0000 :POIdN 0000 000°0 :poid
SL0Z ‘L1 unp ALTVAOH 3081000 18N Salejody 13N SaIeIH smels
SLOZ ‘LI unp ALTVAOH 0 LL1000
(s1o2 ‘sounr S$3d 1010000 MOLINVIN 000000007001
S}oeluUOD pajelay GL'€ce [eluay [ejoL MOLINVIN
0S.'¥9 dgH x3 ANS3IHIvYd JAILOVY
NXMSIN NI WN370413d 1V 00000000°001 MOLINVN 0S.°v9 2102 ‘9z Aely :dx3 IM g :ans
€€ IN WPYM 12 39DH 82 dML IM 0SL'¥9 ¥102 ‘22 ke 43 Hd 13d 8.E00N
PISH sybiy / uonduosag aseaT . (s)iauned 100 19N 10fed /i01eiadO ju) jesounpy
SS0ID) aweN/oN as 7 adA]L uj snels a4
apo) 10a H40H Wwooado ainsodxy adA] Jossa adA) as Jaquinp 3jid

ANAVM T eary
v.143gv :80UulnOId
IVH3ININ :liobBajed

av - SNIvd :uoisiag

suonajag MISIN - saukem

uoday Auadoud jesaurpy
"ONI "ADHINI MOLINVIN

+S3HV.LO3H NI 031H0d34..
S
6102 ‘62 e

:laquinp abed
:a)eq yoday



Y'L7LL (UOISISA ANV SO

000°0 000°0 {AOJIN 000°0 0000 ‘Aold
0000 0000 iA9pun 000°95¢ 000°952 ‘A8Q a3d013A3d v 4ans
800N
(puod)
PI2H siybiy ; uonduasaqg asea . . (s)isuued 1oq 19N 10Aed 7 10yes2dO W) jesaunpy
S$S0ID) aweN/oN 9s1/2dAL ]  smiels ajid

apo) 104 H40H Wwod1edo ainsodx3y

adA] Jossa adA) s  saquinp aji4

INAVM
vid3aav
IVH3ININ

aVv - SNIvd

ealy

:39UInOId
:Aiobaje)n

:uoIsiAIg

suol}a|aqg NYSIN - SuAepA

uoday Auadouad jesduiy
"ONI "ADH3IN3 MOLINVIN

«»STHYLOIH NI 31HOd3H..
g :equnp abed

6102 ‘62 /ey :91eg Woday



P'L7L) (UOISISA ANV SO

»» Hoday jo puz .,
0000 ‘}3N AOIdN 0000 1$S0IH AOIdN 0000 :J9N A0Ud 000°0 :SS0IY Aold
0.6'S61 19N Aspun 0.6°'S6 1 : §S049H AdpUN 9€L°19S ‘19N A3Q oSt 1LLS 188049 ASQ
0000 19N POidN 0000 iSS0ID POIdN 0000 ‘19N poid 000°0 1$S049 poid
90L°LSL 19N [ejoL 02v'L9L 1SSOJY fejoL ‘fejol uoday
000°0 ‘19N AOJdN 0000 :$S04D AOIdN 0000 19N A0Id 0000 i§S04H A0Ud
0/6°G61 : 13N Aspun 0.6'S61 : §S01Y AdSpUN 9€.°19G 39N A3Q 0S¥ 1LLS 1SS0IH ARQ
0000 19N POJdN 0000 :$S0I9 PoidN 0000 19N poid 0000 :$S01H poid
90L°LS. ‘I9N [eloL 0ct'L9. :$S049 [el0 ) ‘jejo] uoising
0000 19N ACUdN 0000 1§S01H AOIdN 0000 19N Aodd 0000 i§S0JH A0Ud
0,6°S61 : 19N A3pun 0.6°G61 + $S0IH AdpUN 9€.L'19S ‘18N A8Q oSy’ 1LLS iSS0IY ABQ
000°0 }9N PO4dN 0000 i$S0I9 PoidN 0000 19N poid 000°0 1SS049 poid
90.L°LS. ‘J9N [ejoL 02y 29L 1$S04Y [ejoL :[ejo) Aiobajen
0000 :J9N AOIdN 0000 :$S04D AOIdN 000°0 ‘19N AOId 000°0 :§S0J9 A0Ud
0/6°G61 : 19N Aspun 0.6°'S6} : $S01Y ASpUN 9€.L°195 19N A3Q 05t 1LS *SS04H A2Q
0000 19N POIdN 0000 :$S019 POIdN 0000 ‘19N POid 0000 1$S0JY poid
90.L°2LS. 19N lejoL 0et'29L ISS04Y [eloL [ejo adulraoid
0000 19N AOIdN 0000 1$S04DH AOIdN 0000 18N Aoud 000°0 :§S0IH AoUd
0/6'S61 13N Aspun 0.6'G61 : $S04Y ASpuUfn 9€.°195 19N A9Q 0St'1LS i$S049 ARQ
0000 19N POoidN 0000 :§S0J9 POidN 0000 ‘19N poid 0000 :§S01H poid
90L°LSL 19N [eloL 0cv'L9L 1SS0IH [ejoL jejo] easy
PIaH siybiy ; uonduasaqg asean . . (s)Jsauped 10g 189N 10Aed / J01e18d0O U] [esauIp
S$S04D) aweN/ON @s/adAL W]  snmeis a)d
3po) 10a H404 wooiado ainsodxg adA] jossa adAjf 9s7 Jequinp 3jid

3NAVM
vid3av
IVY3ININ
gV - SNIV1d

:  ealy

:90UIA0Id
:A10ba)e)

:UOISIAIQ

suona|ag NYsIN - auAep

«»S3HVLO3H NI 31H0d3YH..
uoday Auadoud jesouip .

"ONI "ADHIN3 MOLINVIN 6102 '62 JeIN

:saquinp abed
zajeq woday



Appendix 4

Nisku Wells
uwi Area License Well Name Zone Surface Location wi wi
Type

102/12-07- WAYNE 0216811 MNK WAYNE 12-7-28-20 Dnisku 15-12-028-21W4 100 wi
028-20W4/00

1W0/13-07- WAYNE 0259947 MNK WAYNE 13-7-28-20 Dnisku 12-12-028-21W4 100 wi
028-20W4/00

100/10-12- WAYNE 0294971 MNK WAYNE 10-12-28-21 Dnisku 11-12-028-21W4 100 wi
028-21W4/00

100/16-12- WAYNE 0180726 MNK WAYNE 16-12-28-21 Dnisku 05-18-028-20W4 100 wi
028-21W4/00

102/05-13- WAYNE 0295543 MNK WAYNE 5-13-28-21 Dnisku 05-13-028-21W4 100 wi
028-21W4/00

102/06-13- WAYNE 0206266 MNK 02 WAYNE 6-13-28- | Dnisku 14-12-028-21W4 100 wi
028-21W4/00 21

100/07-13- WAYNE 0207053 MNK WAYNE 7-13-28-21 Dnisku 16-12-028-21W4 100 Wi
028-21W4/00

102/10-13- WAYNE 0179667 MNK WAYNE 10-13-28-21 Dnisku 05-18-028-20wW4 100 wi
028-21W4/00

100/09-33- WAYNE 0303307 MNK WAYNE 9-33-28-21 Dnisku 12-34-028-21W4 100 Wi
028-21W4/00

100/11-34- WAYNE 0212335 MNK WAYNE 11-34-28-21 Dnisku 12-34-028-21W4 100 wi
028-21W4/00

100/12-34- WAYNE 0205175 MNK WAYNE 12-34-28-21 Dnisku 12-34-028-21W4 100 wi
028-21W4/00

100/08-20- WAYNE 0170241 MNK WAYNE 8-20-28-21 Dnisku 08-20-028-21W4 100 wi
028-21W4/00

CAN_DMS: \126415212\3




Appendix 5§

Additional Assets

1. 9-8-11-13W4 wellbore (Working interest 100%)

2. Dunes area: Re-fridge skid unit (Working interest 54%)
3. Lac La Biche: 2 x trailered compressor units

4. Chevy Kodiak GD Enduro 24

5. Chevy Kodiak GD Enduro 25
B 2 (, Gordondale - 1-9-79-11W6: Compressor AJAX 3 Stage

B 7 Lac La Biche — 11-3-67-13W4: Compressor — Cat G3412-TA — Ariel JG/4 — recip

8 The pump 3«&_5 Wialed on the 20“0\».\’\3 PO.BQ

CAN_DMS:1126415212\3



Field | Count Location Asset Description SN
Wayne| 1 102/12-07-028-21W4M Pumpjack 912-365-168D 982377507
Wayne| 2 05-13-028-21W4M Pumpjack 640-305-168 680423-9208
Wayne| 3 10-12-028-21W4M Pumpjack 640-305-168
Wayne| 4 16-14-28-21W4M Pumpjack 640-305-144 H55955N-387881
Wayne| 5 12-34-28-21W4M Pumpjack C640-365-144 2406-536237
Wayne| 6 9-33-028-21W4M Pumpjack C640-365-144 9509900390
Wayne| 7 11-34-28-21W4M Pumpjack 640-305-144 930280-9248D
Wayne| 8 102/16-14-28-21W4M Pumpjack 456-256-144 930308-9271D
Wayne| 9 05-30-25-21W4M Pumpjack 228-213-86 D79908M428741
Wayne| 10 14-24-28-22W4M Pumpjack 160-173-86 6815-124370
Wayne | 11 6-35-27-23W4M Pumpjack 160-173-74 F82562L-437810
Wayne | 12 10-13-028-22W4M Pumpjack 160-173-74 D58894N392928
Wayne | 13 10-13-028-22W4M Pumpjack 160-173-74
Wayne| 14 10-35-027-23W4AM Pumpjack 160-173-74 8808999803
Wayne | 15 09-07-28-20W4M Pumpjack 114-143-64 840179302
Wayne| 16 14-06-028-20W4M Pumpjack 114-143-64
Wayne | 17 14-06-028-20W4M Pumpjack 114-143-64
Wayne| 18 15-24-27-22W4M Pumpjack 79598




Appendix 6
Mannville Wells and Mannville Lands and Leases

Mannville Wells

Part A
uwi License Number Full Area Name Zone
103/10-13-028-22W4 458958 WAYNE Mannville
102/06-33-027-21W4 449945 WAYNE Mannville
100/03-12-028-22W4 400255 WAYNE Mannville
100/05-02-028-22W4 183804 WAYNE Mannville
102/03-02-028-22W4 437959 WAYNE Mannville
103/14-35-027-22W4 455189 WAYNE Mannville
103/12-35-027-22W4 455188 WAYNE Mannville
102/08-34-027-22W4 455192 WAYNE Mannville
102/02-34-027-22W4 453264 WAYNE Mannville
100/03-34-027-22W4 444100 WAYNE Mannville
100/14-27-027-22W4 399467 WAYNE Mannville
103/13-27-027-22W4 446819 WAYNE Mannville
Part B
uwi License Number Full Area Name Zone

103/10-13-028-22W4 458958 WAYNE Mannville
102/06-33-027-21W4 449945 WAYNE Mannwville
103/14-35-027-22W4 455189 WAYNE Mannville
103/12-35-027-22W4 455188 WAYNE Mannville
100/14-27-027-22W4 399467 WAYNE Mannville
103/13-27-027-22W4 446819 WAYNE Mannville

Mineral Property Report for the Mannville Lands and Leases

See the attached.

CAN_DMS: \126416212\3




P'L711 UOISIBA NV SO

s1hgo Cd D
SaA 1UOISIAIQ
suondo uos
uaaoidun 7 uanoid
padojanapun 7 padojaaag
Buionpoid uop ; Budnpo.id :abealoy
ON isyleway
OoN :uoneuLIOU] (I9M
ON :uopeusioju] AjjeAoy
ON ISHUN PAleIdY SBA 1S10RNUOY pajelay
leluay 104 8410
SOA 110Q 1saiau] Bunjiom
salejoeH :S3JBJI9H / SaIOY
suondo wud
:AioBaje) abeasoy
:pouad Andx3g
:snje)s abeasdy
:sadA) asean
:sadA) smeis
8Ny :aAlORY| / SANOY
INAYM :(s)eaty
1UoISIAIQ
:@ouin0ld
:Anuno)
:Aobajen

:Auedwo) uiwpy

SUONIPPY 3j[IAuURY duhep

Hoday Auadoud jessuipy
"ONI ‘ADHINT MOLINVIN

uoI}99|3s

"we 0€:€5:6 e 6102 ‘62 Yd4e|y uo Ajor eiyiuhp Aq pajessuan



PL7LL UOISIBA NV SO

ShlNely) N"_v"

SOA
SOA
SOA
SOA

:uonRed0T

‘ealy

:30UIN0Id
:Aobajen

suoido uos

‘we 0g:€5:6 1€ 6102 ‘62 UdIel uo Ajop eiyiuhd Aq pajesauasn
SUONIPPY 3jjIAuue aulAep

uoday Auadoud jesauipy
"ONI ‘ADHINIT MOLINVIN



V' LLL UOISISA ONV SO

5102 ‘0t My SSI13AsSva QV 600000 13N SalejoaH 1°N SaJlejoay snels
SjoRNUOY paje|aY
MOLINVW  00000000°001
(100d 333 oNV1® 19X3) GZ'Li6  l[ewsy |elo) MOLINVIN
3NOZ ILINODNVIO NI WN310413d TV 0Se'v61L dg9H 3 S IHIvdd JAILOV
¢3N 00000000°00} MOLINYIN 0Se'v61 2102 ‘92 fen :dx3 IM vV qns
‘2 MS ‘23S WPM 22 394 82 dML IM ON OV 600000 0SZ'v6l ¥102 ‘22 feN 43 H4 13d 8GY00N
(s102 ‘L1 unp S%d Vv 281000 000°0 0000 ‘AOIdN 0000 0000 ‘Aoid
(5102 ‘L1 unp S3d O 181000 000°0 0000 ‘ASpun 0S.'¥9 0S.°¥9 :A3Q a3do13A3a
SL0g ‘L1 unp ALTIVAOH g9 081000 000°0 000°0 :poidN 0000 0000 :poid
SLoZ ‘L unp ALTVAQH 0 L1000 1°N S9.1e)09H 19N Salejoay snjels
GLoz‘oe4dy  SSI3SVIT OV 600000
SIPeUOD pajely MOLINVIN 000000007001
GL'€2€  :fewsy |elo) MNOLINVIN
3337 2NV19 NI WN310H13d 10X3 0SZ°v9 dgH W3 AMSIIHIVHC JAILOV
3INOZ ILINODNVYTO NI WNIT0YL3d 1TV 000000007001 MNOLINYN 0SZ°'+9 2102 ‘9z Aen :dx3 IM v :qns
SE€ MN WPM 22 394 L2 dML IM ON OV 600000 0S/¥9 ¥102 ‘L2 Aeny 43 H4 13d ErPO0N
(g1Lo2 ‘11 unp SB%d V 281000
(Ds102 ‘Lrunp S%d 0 181000
SL0Z ‘L1 unp ALTVAOH g 081000 000°0 0000 IAOIdN 0000 0000 ‘Aold
G102 ‘L1 unp ALTVYAOY Q421000 0000 0000 ‘Aspun 0S.v9 0SL'¥9 ‘AeQ a3do13A3a
(5102 ‘50 unp S%d I¥ 010000 000°0 0000 :poidN 0000 0000 ‘poid
SJoRIUOY) pale|ay 1©N Sale)oa ©N salejoaH snjels
MOLINYN 00000000001
(lood GL'€2€  :[ewsy fejol MHOLINVIN
464 ONV1O WN310Y.13d 10X3) 0S.°v9 dg9H X3 ANS3HIvdd IAILOVY
INOZ ILINODNVIO NI WN310H13d 1V 00000000°004 MOLINVIN 0SL'v9 2102 ‘92 fepy :dx3 IM v qns
4¢ MN ANPM 22 39Y L2 dML IM 0S.°v9 102 ‘22 fey A H4 13d 6EY00N
PI9H siybiy ; uonduosag asean . (ssuued 1og 19N 10Aey / 10)esadQ W fesouN
$S04D) aweN/oN @s7/adAL W]  snjeis ajid
apod 10a H40H ‘wooiadp ainsodxy adA| Jossa adA) as7 Jsoquinp o4

ANAVM i eaay
v.iy3gv :90UulAOId
IVHINIW :fiobajed

av - SNIVd :uoising

SUOIIPPY ojlIAUUERH aukep

+S34V.LO3H NI 31H0d 3.

uoday Auadoad jessuipy
"ONI "TADH3N3 MOLINVIN

I
6102 ‘62 eI

:Jaquinp abed
:a)eq woday



Y17 LI UOISISA ANVT SO

(sLog ‘v unp S3d Vv 281000 0000 0000 :AOJdN 0000 0000 :AOId
(GL0Z ‘t1 unp S3d 0181000 000°0 000°0 :A9pun 059 0S.'¥9 :ARQ a3do13A3aa
SL02 ‘i1 unp ALTVAQH g 081000 0000 0000 ‘PoidN 0000 0000 :podd
SLoZ ‘LLunp ALIVAOH 0 L1000 18N SaJejo9H 19N SAIBIO9H snjels
SL02‘0c4dy  S§SI13SVYIT OV 600000
sjenuod parejay MOLINVN 000000007001
SL'€2¢E ‘[ejusy [eyo NOLINVIN
333 0NV19 NI WN310413d 10X3 0S.°¥9 daH 13 AMS3iYIvdd JAILOV
ANOZ 3LINODNVID NI WN310Y13d TV 00000000°00} MOLINVN 0S.°v9 2102 ‘92 Aep :dx3 IM v qns
¢l MN WYM 22 394 82 dML IM ON OV 600000 0S.¥9 ¥102 ‘22 ken 33 Hd 13d 0900
(s1oz ‘¢ 1 unp s2d v 281000
(nsioe ‘11 unp S3d 0 181000 000°0 000°0 :AOIdN 0000 000°0 :AOId
SLOZ ‘L unp ALIVAOYH g 081000 0000 000°0 :A3pun 0G2'P61 0G2'v61 ‘A3Qg J3d4013A3a
5102 ‘L1 unp ALTVAOYH 0 /221000 0000 0000 :poidN 0000 0000 ‘poid v qns
8S00N
(piuod)
pPI2H siybiy / uonduasaqg asean . (s)1ouped 1og 19N 10Aed / Jo1esado ] JessuIn
$S0IH) aweN/oN as 7 adAp g smeys aji4
apo) 10a H40H “wod1edo ansodx3 adA] Jossa adA] asq  Jaqunp 3|4

INAVM P eay
v.143gv :20uinoid
IVHANIW :Mobared

gV - SNIVd ‘uoisialg

SUOIIPPY ollIAUUBK aukep

uoday Auadouad jessuipy
"ONI 'ADH3IN3 MOLINVIN

«»S3IHVLO3H NI d31HO0d3Y..
2 :equnp abed

6102 ‘62 JeN  :9leq Woday



« Moday jo pug ,,

P'L'11 UoISIapA NV SO

0000 ‘19N AOIdN 0000 :$S01H AOIdN 0000 18N A0id 000°0 :$S01H AOId
0000 * 19N AdpuUn 0000 1 §S049 AdSpUN 005°88¢ 218N A3Q 005°88¢€ $$804Y A3Q
0000 19N POIdN 0000 :$S01H POIdN 0000 ‘19N poid 0000 :$S01H poid
005°88¢€ ‘19N [ejoL 005°88¢ :SS0IY |ejo) :jejoy, woday
000°0 J1eN AOIdN 000°0 1$S01H AOIdN 000°0 19N AoUd 0000 :$S04H A0Ud
000°0 118N Adpun 0000 : §S019 A3pUN 005'88€ ‘19N ARQ 005°88¢ 1$S049 A3Q
000°0 19N PO4dN 000°0 :$S04Y POIdN 000°0 19N poid 0000 1$S01H poid
005'88€ 19N [ejoL 005°88¢ 1SS0 [ejoL Jejo) uoisialg
0000 19N AOIdN 000'0 ISS0IH AOIIN 000°0 219N A0ud 0000 1§S049 AoUd
0000 $ 19N Aopun 0000 1 $S049 ASPUN 005°88¢ ‘19N A3Q 005°88€ 1SS0I ARQ
0000 19N POIdN 0000 ISS0IH pPoidN 0000 ‘19N poid 0000 1$S049 poid
005'88¢ 19N lejol 005°88¢€ :$S049) [ElOL :Jejo) liobajed
000°0 19N AOIdN 0000 1SS049 AOIGN 000°0 19N A0Id 000°0 1$S049) AOId
0000 219N Aspun 0000 1 $S0JH AdSPUN 005°88¢ 219N A3Q 005°88€ 1§S04Y A3Q
000°0 19N POIdN 0000 :$S049 POIdN 000°0 ‘I9N poid 000°0 1$S049 poid
005°88¢ ‘JeN lejo) 005°88¢ :SS01H) |ejo) [ejo] adulroLd
000°0 ‘19N A0IdN 0000 1§S01Y AOIdN 000°0 19N Aoid 0000 1$S01Y AOUd
000°0 { 18N Aspun 000°0 : §S04H A3puUN 005°88€ 19N AeQ 005°88€ :$S019 A3Qq
000°0 19N PoidN 000°0 i$S0IY POIdN 0000 ‘19N poid 0000 1$S01H pold
005'88€ ‘19N [eloL 005°88¢€ 1Ss019 |ejoL ‘|lejo) esxy
Pi3H sybiy / uonduoasag asea . (sJaupued 10g 19N 10Aeq / 10}ei3dQ juj [esaupy
$S045) sweN/oN as7/adAL W]  smels a4

3po 104

H40H "wod1adg ainsodxzy

adA] tossa adA) asq saquunpN 24

INAVM
v1i4y3av
IVH3NIN

gV - SNIvd

: ealy

190UlA0Id
:Aobaje)

IUOISIAI]Q

SUORIPPY ojlIAuUURKY suAem

uoday Auadoud [esduip
"ONI "ADHIN3 MOLINVIN

«»S3HVLO3H NI 31H0d3Y..
¢ :saqunp abed

6102 ‘62 /8|y :91eq uoday



